
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

06006451 

Name of Company 

Ennovor Biofuels Limited 

|/We 

Frank Wessely, 81 Station Road, Marlow, Bucks, SL7 1NS 

Peter Hughes-Holland, 81 Station Road, Marlow, Bucks, SL7 iNS 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 06 January 2015 

4 
a 
w 
uw 

2 *A3ZY 43GB" 

A25 27/01/2015 #432 
COMPANIES HOUSE 

Signed Date 06 January 2015 

V 

Quantuma LLP ane Affinint tan 
81 Station Road 

Marlow Inso! 
Bucks 

SL7 1NS 

Ref 6000331/FFW/PJH/RE/JV nnn \.y2:\-10).c 
A10 16/01/2015 #250 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Ennovor Biofuels Limited 

on the 6 January 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| beheve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Rae pe  MooE 

sore Mh. 
Dated 06 lev) Zo15 



Ennovor Biofuels Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 January 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge. 
Eon Energy (Deposit) 95,100 00 ______ 37,678 86 
Surplus c/d 37,678 86 

Dong Energy (Deposit) 89,634 70_ Uncertain 
NIL NIL 

Hartz (Deposit) 11,115 00 ___ Uncertain 
NIL NIL 

Assets subject to floating charge’ 

Uncharged assets: 
Part Stock & Consumables Uncertain 
Plant & Machinery Uncertain 
Furniture & Equipment 11,000 00 
Stock 500 00 
Book Debts 1,692 00 Uncertain 
Chemical Stock Uncertain 
Cash tn Agent's Account 13,613 00 13,613 00 
Cash at Bank 2,850 48 2,850 48 
Development Projects NIL 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors "27,963 48 

Signature (, Date 06/ ot | 2015 



Ennovor Biofuels Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 January 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 27,963 48 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 4,995 24 
4,995 24 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 22,968 24 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

oe NIL 
22,968 24 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 22,968 24 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 22,968 24 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) _ NIL 
Totai assets available to unsecured creditors 22,968 24 

SURPLUS 8/D 37,678 86 
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 630,871 32 
Employees 83,670 86 
HM Revenue & Customs 431,957 00 
Ennovor Group Cayman Ltd 17,336,768 00 
Ennovor Trading | Limited 1,355,322 00 
Ennovor Trading II Limited 24,481 00 

19,863,070 18 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(exctuding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (19,802,423 08) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors “(19,802,423 08) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {19,802,523 08) 

Signature f hk 
TY 

Date_O oor |r. Ls 



»p JedIWAaYD) 
- suojessdo 